Declaration of Conformity, Food Contact Material

Materials for applications involving contact with food, sold and delivered

by ROUSSELON DUMAS-SABATIER, are manufactured in accordance with
the requirements given in « REGULATION (EC) N°1935/2004 OF THE
EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EED ans 89/109/EEC ».

The redulation does not specify any special limits on composition of material
for food applications. However it says that materials and articles shall be
manufactured in compliance with Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) so
that, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer
their constituentd to food in quantities which could :

a) Endanger human health ;
or

b) Bring about an uncacceptable change in the composition of the food ;
or

c) Bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof.

Thiers, 1st June 2021



